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SECTION 1: IDENTIFICATION

Product Identifier
Product Name: VARNISH SODIUM FLUORIDE 5%

Recommended use of the chemical and restriction on use
Recommended Use: Dental Product
Restrictions on Use: For professional use only. Do not swallow.
Name, address, telephone number of the supplier:
Company Address:  Centrix, Inc.

770 River Road

Shelton CT, 06484

Information Telephone Number: (800) 235-5862
Emergency Telephone Number: (203) 929-5582

SECTION 2: HAZARD(S) IDENTIFICATION

GHS Classification
e Flammable liquid category 2.

e Acute Toxicity category 3.
e Eyelrritant category 2.
e Skin Sensitizer category 1.

Signal Word: Danger
Hazard Statements:

Highly flammable liquid and vapor.
Harmful if swallowed.
Causes serious eye irritation.

Pictograms:

Flammable Harmful
Irritant
Precautionary Statements:
Keep away from heat. Sparks, open flames, and hot surfaces. No smoking.
Keep out of the reach of children.

Handle using gloves.
Wash hands thoroughly after handling.
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Hazards not otherwise classified: None

Unknown Acute Toxicity: No ingredient with unknown toxicity.

SECTION 3: COMPOSITION/INFORMATION ON INGREDIENTS
Ingredients CAS No./EINECS No. Percent
(By Weight)
Ethanol 64-17-5/200-578-6 10-35%
Sodium Fluoride 7681-49-4 / 231-667-8 4-6%
Hydrogenated Rosin 65997-06-0 / 266-041-3 50-70%
Sodium Hydroxide 1310-73-2 / 215-185-5 0.5%-1.0%

SECTION 4: FIRST AID MEASURES

Eye Contact: Flush eyes with large quantities of water for at least 15 minutes, holding the eyelids apart.
Get medical attention if irritation develops or persists.

Skin Contact: Wash skin with plenty of soap and water. Get medical attention if irritation develops.
Ingestion: Do not induce vomiting. If conscious, rinse out mouth with water and give copious amounts
of milk, or water if milk is not available. Never give anything by mouth to an unconscious person. If
symptoms persist, get immediate medical attention.

Inhalation: Move victim to fresh air. If breathing is difficult have qualified personnel administer oxygen.
Get medical attention if irritation persists.

Most Important symptoms/effects, acute and delayed:

May cause eye and skin irritation. May cause skin sensitization. May be harmful if swallowed.
Indication of immediate medical attention and special treatment needed:

No information available.

SECTION 5: FIRE FIGHTING MEASURES

Suitable Extinguishing Media: Use media appropriate for the surrounding fire.

Unsuitable Extinguishing Media: None known.

Specific hazards arising from the chemical: Highly flammable liquid and vapor.

Special Protective equipment and precautions for firefighters: Firefighters should wear full emergency
equipment and positive pressure self-contained breathing apparatus.

Unusual Fire/Explosion Hazards: None under normal conditions of use.
Known or Anticipated Hazardous Products of Combustion: Carbon monoxide, carbon dioxide and toxic
fumes.
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SECTION 6: ACCIDENTAL RELEASE MEASURES

Personal precautions, protective equipment and emergency procedures: Avoid contact with eyes, skin

and clothing. Use appropriate protective equipment as described in Section 8.
Environmental Precautions: Prevent spill from entering waterways.

Methods and materials for containment and cleaning up: Wipe up or collect using an inert absorbent

material and place in appropriate containers for disposal. Rinse spill area with water. Prevent spill from
entering sewers and water courses. Report releases as required by local, state and federal authorities.

SECTION 7: HANDLING AND STORAGE

Precautions for safe handling: Avoid contact with the eyes, skin and clothing. Wear protective clothing

and equipment as described in Section 8. Wash thoroughly with soap and water after handling. Keep
containers tightly closed when not in use.

Do not reuse containers. Empty containers retain product residues that can be hazardous. Follow all
safety precautions when handling empty containers.

Conditions for safe storage including any incompatibilities: Store between 15-25°C (59-77°F). Keep out

of direct sunlight. Keep away from heat and ignition sources. Keep out of reach of children. Store away
from strong acids and oxidizing materials.

SECTION 8: EXPOSURE CONTROLS/ PERSONAL PROTECTION

Exposure Control Parameters: The parameters are not provided for the product itself. They are

provided for the ingredients listed below:
Occupational Exposure Limits:

2.5mg/m> TWA ACGIH

2.5mg/ m®> TWA OSHA

1000 ppm STEL ACGIH

1900 mg/m* TWA OSHA
2 mg/m*® TWA ACGIH
2 mg/ m> TWA OSHA

Sodium Fluoride (as Fluoride)

Ethanol

Sodium Hydroxide

Engineering Controls:

No Special ventilation normally required. For bulk handling, use ventilation that is adequate to
maintain levels below the occupational exposure limits.

Individual Protection Measures:

Personal Protective Equipment

Eye Protection: Safety glasses recommended.

Skin Protection: Wear impervious gloves.

Respiratory Protection: None should be needed for normal use. If the exposure limits are exceeded an

approved respirator with particulate cartridges or air respirator appropriate for the form and
concentration of the contaminants should be used. Selection and use of respiratory equipment must be
in accordance with applicable regulations and good industrial hygiene practice.
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Other Protective Clothing or Equipment: None needed for normal use. Impervious clothing as needed to
avoid contamination of personal clothing for bulk handling.

SECTION 9: PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

Appearance: Off white to yellow colored liquid.
Odor: Characteristic

Odor Threshold: Not available

pH: Not available

Melting Point: Not applicable

Freezing Point: Not available

Boiling Point/Range: Not available

Flashpoint: Not available

Evaporation on Rate: Not

available

Flammability (solid, gas): Not available
Upper/lower flammability or explosive limits:
LEL: Not available

UEL: Not available

Vapor Pressure: Not available

Vapor Density: Not available

Relative Density: Not available

Solubility in water: Slightly soluble

Partition coefficient
(n-octanol/water): Not available
Autoignition Temperature: Not available

Decomposition Temperature: Not available

Viscosity: Not available

SECTION 10: STABILITY AND REACTIVITY

Reactivity: None known
Chemical Stability: Stable
Possibility of Hazardous Reactions: None under normal conditions of use

Conditions to Avoid: Keep away from ignition sources.

Incompatible Materials Avoid oxidizing agents and strong acids.
Hazardous Decomposition Products: May produce carbon monoxide, carbon dioxide and toxic fumes.

SECTION 11: TOXICOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Information on Toxicological Effects

Toxicological data not available for the product itself. The data provided are for the ingredients listed
below.
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Sodium Hydroxide:  Oral rat LDso: 40 mg/kg
Sodium Fluoride: Oral rat LDso: 52 mg/kg
Ethanol: Oral rat LDsp: 7060 mg/kg

Likely Routes of Exposure and the Symptoms related to the Physical, Chemical and Toxicological

Characteristics:

Eyes: Direct contact causes eye irritation.

Skin: Prolonged skin contact may cause irritation.

Inhalation: No adverse effects expected, under normal conditions of use.

Ingestion: May cause salivation, nausea, vomiting, abdominal pain, headaches, or dizziness.

Chronic Health Effects: Not expected under normal conditions of use. Repeated overexposure to Sodium

Fluoride may cause fluorosis.
Mutagenicity: No data available.
Carcinogenicity: Not known to be as carcinogen or potential carcinogen by NTP (National Toxicological

Program), IARC (International Agency for the Research of Cancer) or OSHA (Occupational Safety and
Health Administration). Carcinogenicity of ethanol is only applicable when it is present in alcoholic
beverages only.

Medical Conditions Aggravated by Exposure: Individuals with pre-existing skin and respiratory disease

may be at increased risk from exposure.

SECTION 12: ECOLOGICAL INFORMATION

Ecotoxicity
Ecological data not available for the product itself. The data provided are for the ingredients listed

below:

Sodium Fluoride: 96 hrs. LCso rainbow trout: 51-108 mg/L
Ethanol: 96 hrs. LCso rainbow trout: >10,000 mg/L
Persistence and degradability

No information available
Bioaccumulative Potential: No data available

Mobility in soil:

No data available
Other adverse effects:

No information available

SECTION 13: DISPOSAL CONSIDERATIONS

Dispose in accordance with national and local regulations.
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SECTION 14: TRANSPORT INFORMATION

*Please refer to your local, state and national transport regulations as limited quantity exceptions may
apply for the product as supplied, before the use of the information provided in this section.
DOT (US)

Proper Shipping Name: Ethanol solutions

Hazard Class: 3

UN Number: UN 1170

Packing Group: ||

Air (IATA/ICAO)

Proper Shipping Name: Ethanol solutions

Hazard Class: 3

UN Number: UN 1170

Packing Group: ||

IMO/IMDG

Proper Shipping Name: Ethanol solutions

Hazard Class: 3

UN Number: UN 1170

Packing Group: ||

SECTION 15: REGULATORY INFORMATION

U.S. FEDERAL REGULATIONS:

SARA TITLE lll:

Hazard Category for Section 311/312: Acute Health, Fire Hazard.

Section 313 Toxic Chemicals: This product contains the following chemicals subject to Annual Release

Reporting Requirements under SARA Title Ill, Section 313 (40 CFR 372): None at or above reportable
quantity.
Section 302 extremely hazardous Substances (TPQ): None at or above reportable quantity

EPA Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA) Status: This product is a medical device and not subject to

chemical notification requirements.

Note: The regulatory information given above only indicates the principal regulations specifically
applicable to the product described in the safety data sheet. The user’s attention is drawn to the
possible existence of additional provisions which complete these regulations. Refer to all applicable
national, international and local regulations or provisions.
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SECTION 16: OTHER INFORMATION

Risk phrases used in section 2: Not Applicable
Date of preparation of SDS: 8/5/2025
Legal disclaimer: The above information is believed to be correct but does not purport to be all

inclusive and shall be used only as a guide. Centrix, Inc. shall not be held liable for
any damage resulting from handling or from contact with the above product.
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SECURITE
VERNIS DE FLUORURE DE SODIUM a 5 %

SECTION 1 : IDENTIFICATION

Identificateur du produit
Nom du produit : VERNIS DE FLUORURE DE SODIUM a5 %

Usage recommandé du produit chimique et restrictions d’utilisation

Usage recommandé : Produit dentaire
Restrictions d’utilisation : Réservé a un usage professionnel. Ne pas avaler.
Nom, adresse, numéro de téléphone du fournisseur :

Adresse deCentrix, Inc.
I'entreprise : 770 River Road
Shelton CT, 06484

Numéro de téléphone d’information : 800 235-5862
Numéro de téléphone a composer en cas d’urgence : 203 929-5582

SECTION 2 : IDENTIFICATION DES DANGERS

Classification du SGH
e Liquide inflammable — catégorie 2.

e Toxicité aigué — catégorie 3.

e Irritant oculaire — catégorie 2

e Sensibilisant cutané — catégorie 1.
Mention d’avertissement : Danger
Mentions de danger :

Liquide et vapeur hautement inflammables.
Nocif siingéré.

Provoque une irritation grave des yeux.
Pictogrammes :

Inflammabl Irritant
nocif
Conseils de prudence :
Tenir a I'écart de la chaleur, des étincelles, des flammes nues et des surfaces chaudes. Ne pas fumer.
Garder hors de la portée des enfants.
Manipuler avec des gants.
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Se laver soigneusement les mains apres avoir manipulé un produit.
Dangers non classifiés ailleurs : Aucun

Toxicité aigué inconnue : Aucun ingrédient dont la toxicité est inconnue.

SECTION 3 : COMPOSITION/INFORMATION SUR LES INGREDIENTS

Ingrédients Numéro CAS/Numéro EINECS Pourcentage
(en poids)
Ethanol 64-17-5/200-578-6 10a35%
Fluorure de sodium 7681-49-4/231-667-8 436%
Colophane hydrogénée 65997-06-0/266-041-3 50a70%
Hydroxyde de sodium 1310-73-2/215-185-5 05%a1,0%

SECTION 4 : PREMIERS SOINS

Exposition oculaire : Rincer les yeux avec de grandes quantités d’eau pendant au moins 15 minutes, en

tenant les paupiéres écartées. Consulter un médecin si une irritation apparait ou persiste.
Exposition cutanée : Laver la peau abondamment avec de I’eau et du savon. Consulter un médecin si une

irritation apparait.

Ingestion : Ne pas provoquer le vomissement. Si la personne est consciente, lui rincer la bouche avec de
I'eau et lui faire boire de grandes quantités de lait, ou d’eau si on ne dispose pas de lait. Ne jamais
administrer quoi que ce soit par voie orale a une personne inconsciente. Si les symptomes persistent,
consulter immédiatement un médecin.

Inhalation : Déplacer la victime a I'air frais. En cas de difficulté respiratoire, faire administrer de I'oxygene
par du personnel qualifié. Consulter un médecin si une irritation persiste.

Symptémes/effets les plus importants, aigus et retardés :

Peut causer une irritation des yeux et de la peau. Peut causer une sensibilisation cutanée. Peut étre nocif
en cas d’ingestion.
Mention de la nécessité d’une prise en charge médicale immédiate ou d’un traitement spécial :

Aucune donnée disponible.

SECTION 5 : Mesures a prendre en cas d’incendie

Agents extincteurs appropriés : Utiliser un agent extincteur approprié pour I'incendie environnant.

Agents extincteurs inappropriés : Aucun connu.

Dangers spécifiques du produit chimique : Liquide et vapeur hautement inflammables.

Equipements de protection spéciaux et précautions spéciales pour les pompiers : Les pompiers doivent

porter un équipement d’urgence complet ainsi qu’un appareil respiratoire autonome a pression positive.
Dangers d’incendie ou d’explosion inhabituels : Aucun dans des conditions normales d’utilisation.
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Produits de combustion dangereux connus ou prévus : Monoxyde de carbone, dioxyde de carbone et

vapeurs toxiques.

SECTION 6 : MESURES A PRENDRE EN CAS DE DEVERSEMENTS ACCIDENTELS

Précautions individuelles, équipements de protection et mesures d’urgence : Eviter tout contact avec

les yeux, la peau et les vétements. Utiliser un équipement de protection approprié, tel que décrit a la
section 8.
Précautions environnementales : Empécher le déversement de pénétrer dans les voies maritimes.

Méthodes et matériaux pour le confinement et le nettoyage : Essuyer ou ramasser a |'aide d’un

matériau absorbant inerte et le placer dans des contenants appropriés pour I’élimination. Rincer la zone
du déversement avec de I'’eau. Empécher le déversement de pénétrer dans les égouts et les cours d’eau.
Signaler les déversements conformément aux exigences des autorités locales, provinciales et fédérales.

SECTION 7 : MANUTENTION ET STOCKAGE

Précautions relatives a la slireté en matiére de manutention : Eviter tout contact avec les yeux, la peau

et les vétements. Porter un équipement de protection approprié, tel que décrit a la section 8. Se laver
soigneusement avec du savon et de I'eau aprés manipulation. Garder les contenants hermétiquement
fermés lorsqu’ils ne sont pas utilisés.

Ne pas réutiliser les contenants. Les contenants vides contiennent des résidus de produit qui peuvent
étre dangereux. Respecter toutes les précautions de sécurité lorsque vous manipulez des contenants
vides.

Conditions de slreté en matiére de stockage, y compris les incompatibilités : Entreposer entre 15 a

25 °C (59 a 77 °F). Garder a I'abri de la lumiére directe du soleil. Tenir a I’écart de la chaleur et de toute
autre source d’inflammation. Garder hors de la portée des enfants. Entreposer a I'écart des acides forts
et des matieres comburantes.

SECTION 8 : CONTROLES DE L’EXPOSITION/PROTECTION INDIVIDUELLE

Parameétres de contrdle de I’exposition : Les parametres ne sont pas fournis pour le produit. lls sont

fournis pour les ingrédients énumérés ci-dessous :
Valeurs limites d’exposition professionnelle :

Fluorure de sodium (sous forme 2,5 mg/m3 TWA ACGIH

de fluorure) 2,5 mg/m3 TWA OSHA
, 1000 ppm STEL ACGIH
Ethanol 1900 mg/m? TWA OSHA

2 mg/m3 TWA ACGIH

Hydroxyde de sodium 2 mg/m3 TWA OSHA

Controles d’ingénierie :
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Aucune ventilation spéciale normalement requise. Pour la manutention en vrac, assurer une ventilation
adéquate pour maintenir les niveaux sous les limites d’exposition professionnelle.
Mesures de protection individuelle :

Equipement de protection individuelle

Protection des yeux : Lunettes de sécurité recommandées.

Protection de la peau : Porter des gants imperméables.

Protection des voies respiratoires : Aucun équipement ne devrait étre nécessaire dans des conditions

normales d’utilisation. En cas de dépassement des limites d’exposition, il convient d’utiliser un appareil
de protection respiratoire homologué, muni de filtres a particules ou un appareil a adduction d’air, selon
la forme et la concentration des contaminants présents. La sélection et I'utilisation des appareils de
protection respiratoire doivent étre conformes a la réglementation en vigueur et aux bonnes pratiques
d’hygiéne industrielle.

Autres vétements ou équipements de protection : Aucun n’est nécessaire dans des conditions normales

d’utilisation. Des vétements imperméables peuvent étre requis pour éviter la contamination des
vétements personnels lors de la manutention en vrac.

SECTION 9 : PROPRIETES PHYSIQUES ET CHIMIQUES

Apparence : Liquide de couleur blanc cassé a jaune.
Odeur : Caractéristique

Seuil olfactif : Non disponible

pH : Non disponible

Point de fusion : Non applicable

Point de congélation : Non disponible
Point/plage d’ébullition : Non disponible
Point d’éclair : Non disponible

Taux d’évaporation : Non disponible
Inflammabilité (solides, gaz) : Non disponible

Limites supérieures et inférieures d’inflammabilité ou d’explosivité :

LIE : Non disponible
LSE : Non disponible
Pression de vapeur : Non disponible

Densité de vapeur : Non disponible

Densité relative : Non disponible

Solubilité dans I'’eau : Légérement soluble
Coefficient de partage

(n-octanol/eau) : Non disponible

Température d’auto-inflammation : Non disponible

Température de décomposition : Non disponible

Viscosité : Non disponible
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SECTION 10 : STABILITE ET REACTIVITE

Réactivité : Aucune connue
Stabilité chimique : Stable

Risque de réactions dangereuses : Aucune dans des conditions normales d’utilisation

Conditions a éviter : Tenir a I’écart des sources d’inflammation.

Matiéres incompatibles Eviter les agents comburants et les acides forts.

Produits de décomposition dangereux : Peut produire du monoxyde de carbone, du dioxyde de carbone

et des vapeurs toxiques.

SECTION 11 : DONNEES TOXICOLOGIQUES

Renseignements sur les effets toxicologiques

Les données toxicologiques ne sont pas disponibles pour le produit. Les données fournies concernent les
ingrédients énumérés ci-dessous.

Hydroxyde deDLsp orale chez le rat : 40 mg/kg

sodium :

Fluorure de sodium : DLso orale chez le rat : 52 mg/kg

Ethanol : DLso orale chez le rat : 7060 mg/kg

Voies d’exposition probables et symptomes correspondants aux caractéristiques physiques,

chimiques et toxicologiques :

Yeux : Un contact direct cause une irritation oculaire.

Peau : Un contact prolongé avec la peau peut causer une irritation.

Inhalation : Aucun effet indésirable prévu, dans des conditions normales d’utilisation.

Ingestion : Peut provoquer une salivation, des nausées, des vomissements, des douleurs abdominales,
des maux de téte ou des étourdissements.

Effets chroniques sur la santé : Non prévus dans des conditions normales d’utilisation. Une surexposition

répétée au fluorure de sodium peut causer une fluorose.
Mutagénicité : Aucune donnée disponible.

Cancérogénicité : Non reconnu comme cancérogéne ou cancérogeéne potentiel par le NTP (National

Toxicological Program), le CIRC (Centre international de recherche sur le cancer) ou I'OSHA (Occupational
Safety and Health Administration). La cancérogénicité de I'éthanol s’applique uniguement lorsqu’il est
présent dans les boissons alcoolisées.

Affections médicales aggravées par I'exposition : Les personnes atteintes de maladies cutanées et

respiratoires préexistantes peuvent présenter un risque accru en cas d’exposition.
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SECTION 12 : DONNEES ECOLOGIQUES

Ecotoxicologie

Données écologiques non disponibles pour le produit. Les données fournies concernent les ingrédients
énuméreés ci-dessous :

Fluorure de sodium : 96 heures. ClLsp chez la truite arc-en-ciel : 51 a 108 mg/L.
Ethanol : 96 heures. Clso chez la truite arc-en-ciel : > 10 000 mg/L.
Persistance et dégradation

Aucune information disponible
Potentiel de bioaccumulation : Aucune donnée disponible
Mobilité dans le sol :

Aucune donnée disponible
Autres effets nocifs :
Aucune information disponible

SECTION 13 : DONNEES SUR L’ELIMINATION

Eliminer conformément aux réglementations nationales et locales.

SECTION 14 : INFORMATIONS RELATIVES AU TRANSPORT

Avant d’utiliser les renseignements fournis dans cette section, veuillez consulter les reglements locaux,
provinciaux et fédéraux sur le transport, car des exemptions pour quantités limitées peuvent s’appliquer
au produit tel que fourni.

DOT (E.-U.)

Désignation officielle de transport : Solutions d’éthanol

Classe de danger : 3

Numéro ONU : UN 1170

Groupe d’emballage : II

Transport aérien (IATA/OACI)

Désignation officielle de transport : Solutions d’éthanol
Classe de danger : 3

Numéro ONU : UN 1170

Groupe d’emballage : ||

OMI/IMDG

Désignation officielle de transport : Solutions d’éthanol

Classe de danger : 3
Numéro ONU : UN 1170
Groupe d’emballage : I
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SECTION 15 : INFORMATIONS SUR LA REGLEMENTATION
REGLEMENTATIONS FEDERALES DES ETATS-UNIS :
SARA, TITRE Ill :
Catégorie de danger pour la section 311/312 : Danger aigu pour la santé, risque d’incendie.

Section 313 — Produits chimiques toxiques : Ce produit contient les produits chimiques suivants soumis
aux exigences de déclaration annuelle de rejet en vertu de la loi SARA, Titre lll, section 313 (40 CFR 372) :

Aucune quantité égale ou supérieure a la quantité a déclarer.
Section 302 — Substances extrémement dangereuses (Threshold Planning Quantity, TPQ) : Aucune

guantité égale ou supérieure a la quantité a déclarer
Statut selon la loi sur le contrdle des substances toxiques (Toxic Substances Control Act, TSCA) de

I’Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) : Ce produit est un dispositif médical et n’est pas soumis aux

exigences de notification des produits chimiques.

Remarque : Les renseignements réglementaires ci-dessus indiquent uniqguement les principales
réglementations spécifiguement applicables au produit décrit dans la fiche de données de sécurité.
L'attention de I'utilisateur est attirée sur la possible existence de dispositions supplémentaires venant
compléter ces réglementations. Veuillez consulter I'ensemble des réglementations ou dispositions
locales, nationales et internationales applicables.

SECTION 16 : AUTRES INFORMATIONS

Phrases concernant les risques utilisées a la section 2 : Non applicable

Date de préparation de la FDS : 8/18/2025

Avis de non- Les renseignements ci-dessus sont considérés comme exacts, mais ne sont pas

responsabilité : exhaustifs et ne doivent étre utilisés qu’a titre indicatif. Centrix, Inc. ne peut étre
tenu responsable de tout dommage résultant de la manipulation ou du contact
avec le produit ci-dessus.

012181 REV A
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